Notice of Determination

Appendix D

Research	Public Agency: El Dorado County Planning Address: 2850 Fairlane Ct			
Street Address:	Address: 2850 Fairlane Ct			
1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Placerville, CA 95667			
	Contact: Gina Hamilton			
730000000000000000000000000000000000000	Phone: 530.621.5355			
ne .	_ Lead Agency (if different from above):			
7	Address:			
	Contact: Phone:			
ce of Determination in con	opliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Publi			
ber (if submitted to State Cle	earinghouse):			
anch TM-E22-0007				
ck Road 56, LLC				
county): Cameron Park, El D	orado County			
El Dorado County Planning				
,—				
127, 2023 and has made (date)	e the following determinations regarding the above			
(date) will not] have a significant ef act Report was prepared for this	fect on the environment. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.			
(date) will not] have a significant ef act Report was prepared for this n was prepared for this project p were were not] made a	fect on the environment. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project.			
(date) will not] have a significant ef act Report was prepared for this n was prepared for this project p were were not] made a	fect on the environment. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project.			
(date) will not] have a significant ef act Report was prepared for this n was prepared for this project p were were not] made a r monitoring plan [was	fect on the environment. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project.			
(date) will not] have a significant ef act Report was prepared for this n was prepared for this project p were were not] made a r monitoring plan [was	fect on the environment. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. ursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project.			
will not] have a significant ef act Report was prepared for this n was prepared for this project p were were not] made a r monitoring plan [was reported was was prepared for this project p was reported was made and pursuant to the selection will be wall able to the General Public	fect on the environment. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA. responses and record of project approval, or the cat: Fairlane Ct., Placerville, CA 95667			
will not] have a significant ef act Report was prepared for this n was prepared for this project p were were not] made a r monitoring plan [was reported was was prepared for this project p was reported was made and pursuant to the selection will be wall able to the General Public	fect on the environment. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. cursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA. responses and record of project approval, or the cat:			
will not] have a significant effect Report was prepared for this mass prepared for this project plane were were not] made a monitoring plane was considerations [was were not] made pursuant to the mal EIR with comments and evailable to the General Publicing and Building Dept., 2850	fect on the environment. s project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. condition of the approval of the project. was not] adopted for this project. was not] adopted for this project. provisions of CEQA. responses and record of project approval, or the cat: Fairlane Ct., Placerville, CA 95667			
	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 3044 Sacramento, CA 95814 ne 17 ice of Determination in con ber (if submitted to State Cle anch TM-E22-0007 ck Road 56, LLC county): Cameron Park, EI D vear time extensions to the ang in a new expiration date of ors on June 26, 2018.			

APR 2 7 2023 E.K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

		RECEIPT NUMBER: 0904272023-040			
	STATE CLEARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)				
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CL LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		IDATE	500m;	
EL DORADO COUNTY PLANNING		gina.hamilton@edcgov.us		04/27/2023	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING EL DORADO		DOCUMENT NUMBER FW2023-0040			
PROJECT TITLE					
CAMERON RANCH TM-E22-0007					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER		
STARBUCK ROAD 56 LLC	gina.hamilton@edcg	jina.hamilton@edcgov.us		(530) 621-5355	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODI		
2850 FAIRLANE COURT	PLACERVILLE	CA	95667		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box) X Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ State	e Agency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:					
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	S	"Military	
		\$2,764.00			
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW		\$1,305.25	\$		
☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach) ☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach) ☐ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash not be a cash	eceiot copy)				
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water	Resources Control Board only)	\$850.00		650.00	
County documentary handling fee				\$50.00	
Other PAYMENT METHOD:			,	0.72-0.0	
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☑ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL F	ECEIVED :		\$50.00	
SIGNATURE X Mary Hull	AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED N Janelle K. Horne Recorder-Ci				